# OP \$40.00 3000034

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM333382

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Change in Entity

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BUD K WORLDWIDE, INC.		02/26/2015	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BUD K. WORLDWIDE, INC.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 2768	
City:	Moultrie	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	31768	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3000034	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7034487780

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7034481770

**Email:** gipple.hale@verizon.net

Correspondent Name: John Hale

**Address Line 1:** 6718 Whittier Avenue, Suite 200

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TMB-6091
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John S. Hale
SIGNATURE:	/John S. Hale/
DATE SIGNED:	02/26/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=TMB-6091.change in entity#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005466 FRAME: 0991

# CHANGE IN ENTITY

BUD K WORLDWIDE, INC., a corporation legally organized under the laws of North Carolina changed to

BUD K WORLDWIDE, INC., a corporation legally organized under the laws of Georgia.

Date: February 26, 2015

By:

John S. Halv. Attorney of Record GIPPLE & HALE

Reg. No. 25,209

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005466 FRAME: 0992

**RECORDED: 02/26/2015**